Agreement No. 03A1207 A01
Page 1 of 2

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

AMENDMENT TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this 1st day of July, 2009, between the State of
California, acting by and through its Department of Transportation, referred to
herein as, “CALTRANS,” and the County of El Dorado, hereinafter referred to as,
“COUNTY.”

RECITALS

1. CALTRANS and COUNTY, pursuant to Streets and Highways Code Section
130, are authorized to enter intoc a Cooperative Agreement for improvements
to or maintenance of State Highways.

2. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, CALTRANS has requested that
COUNTY assign COUNTY employees to perform solid waste and litter
abatement along the shoulders of Highways 49 and 193, and in the median of
Highway 50 from El Dorado Hills Boulevard East to the east-side of Missouri
Flat exit. COUNTY has agreed to assign COUNTY employees and to provide
supervision and direction for those COUNTY employees.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED

The parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Cooperative Agreement Number
03A1207 dated August 7, 2006, as follows:

1. Section lll, Paragraph 2, Period'of Performance, is amended to read:
This Agreement shall begin July 1, 2006, contingent upon full execution
and approval by CALTRANS, and shall expire on September 30, 2009,
unless extended by amendment.

2. Section lll, Paragraph 5(a.), Cost Limitation, is amended to read:

The total amount payable by CALTRANS shall not exceed $325,000.00.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Cooperative Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.



Agreement No. 03A1207 01
Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement
Amendment on the day and year first herein above written:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL PORADO

DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION

By: By:

Title: Contract Officer Title:

Date: Date:
By:
Title:
Date:
By:
Title:

Date:




